可调文氏管
ADJUSTABLE VENTURI
上海齐宇机电设备有限公司
Shanghai Qiyu Mechatronic Equipment Co.Ltd.
DIN 28459 TW
法兰型式
1
公称通径

喉径尺寸需依据管路设计流量、允许压力损失，通过文丘里流量公式（基于伯努利方程）计算确定。2.
编码规则：型号中以2位阿拉伯数字直接对应喉径实际尺寸（单位：mm），例如「26」代表喉径26mm。3.
订货示例
文氏管型号：VEN08010A26      1.
说明：公称通径DN80，法兰型式TW，流量压力控制，法兰面有密封，文氏管喉径26mm，无卡套接头套件。
文氏管型号：VEN08010A26-12      2.
说明：公称通径DN80，法兰型式TW，流量压力控制，法兰面有密封，文氏管喉径26mm，配卡套接头套件。
可 调 文 氏 管
总则
文丘里管应用于飞机加油控制系统，能在全流量工况范围内，精准稳定控制飞机
油箱进口压力。
特点
• 连续可调
• 安装简单
• 调整方便
压力调整：
文丘里(-)工作压力是通过转动调整盘调整。顺时针转动调整盘，工作压力上升；
逆时针转动调整盘,工作压力降低。
1. 取出两个保护螺栓（SW13）；
2. 松开两个调整螺钉（SW4）；
3. 使用两个调整螺钉之一，设置所需的工作压力；
4. 平衡第二个调整螺钉并锁紧；
5. 拧紧保护螺栓。
主通路
可调旁路
文氏管( - )
调整螺钉
保护螺栓
调整盘
保护螺栓
工作压力下降
工作压力上升
调整螺钉
Adjustable Venturi
General
The Venturi tube is applied in aircraft refueling control systems to
precisely and stably regulate the inlet pressure of aircraft fuel tanks
over the full flow operating range.
Features
• Continuously adjustable
• Simple installation
• Easy adjustment
Pressure Adjustment
The working pressure of the Venturi throat (-) is adjusted by turning
the adjustment disc. Turning the adjusting disc clockwise increases
the working pressure; turning it counterclockwise decreases the
working pressure.
1. Remove the two protective bolts (SW13).
2. Loosen the two adjusting screws (SW4).
3. Use one of the two adjusting screws to set the required working
pressure.
4. Balance and lock the second adjusting screw.
5. Tighten the protective bolts.
Main path
Adjustable bypass
Venturi ( - )
Internal adjusting screw
Protective bolt
Adjusting disc
Protective bolt
working pressure down
working pressure up
Internal adjusting screw
130
154
M16X1.5
8- 11
19.5 32
141
120